ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: The Alabama State Board of Public Accountancy

RULE NO. & TITLE 30-X-4-.07, Application And Examination Fees

INTENDED ACTION: The Alabama State Board of Public Accountancy intends to amend Rule 30-X-4-.07.

<u>SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION</u>: Rule 30-X-4-.07 will be amended to increase examination fees to offset the increased costs for computer delivery of the Certified Public Accountant (CPA) Examination.

<u>TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS</u>: Interested persons may present their views in writing to the Executive Director of the Alabama State Board of Public Accountancy at any time until and including Friday, May 4, 2007 following the 30th day of March 2007, or, if requested in advance, by personally appearing at the Alabama State Board of Public Accountancy, Suite 226, RSA Plaza, 770 Washington Avenue, Montgomery, Alabama 36104-3807 at 2:00 p.m., Monday, May 7, 2007.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE May 7, 2007

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

J. Lamar Harris, CPA Executive Director Alabama State Board of Public Accountancy P.O. Box 300375 Montgomery, Alabama 36130-0375 Phone: (334) 242-5700

Camar Harris

Amar Harris, CPA Executive Director